Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ryan Sales and Service, Inc.		08/05/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ryan Incorporated Southern	
Street Address:	786 S. Military Trail	
City:	Deerfield Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33442	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2154849	RYAN INC EASTERN
Registration Number:	2158655	THE RYAN COMPANIES
Serial Number:	76600883	RYAN INC. SOUTHERN AND DESIGN,
Serial Number:	76600880	RYAN INCORPORATED SOUTHERN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(202) 783-6040 Phone:

Email: PTO-TM-Email@rothwellfigg.com

Correspondent Name: Carla C. Calcagno Address Line 1: 1425 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla C. Calcagno
Signature:	/Carla C. Calcagno/

900029921 **REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0593**

Date:	08/10/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=SFX6B#page1.tif source=SFX6B#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0594

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ryan Sales and Service, Inc., a Florida corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), with a principal place of business at 772 South Military Trail, Deerfield Beach, Florida U.S.A. 33442 owns the properties identified on Schedule A (hereinafter "the Properties") and

WHEREAS, Ryan Incorporated Southern, a Florida corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), with a principal place of business at 786 S.
Military Trail, Deerfield Beach, Florida U.S.A. 33442, is desirous of acquiring the Properties together with the portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the Marks of the intent to use Properties pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Properties, together with the portion of business of ASSIGNOR to which the Marks of the intent to use Properties Applications pertain and any good will of the business symbolized by the Properties. ASSIGNEE is thus a successor in the business of ASSIGNOR.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration for the pending applications to ASSIGNEE.

RYAN SALES AND SERVICE INC.

By:

William H

Dated:

1

SCHEDULE A

Mark

RYAN INC EASTERN

THE RYAN COMPANIES

Registration No.

2,154,849

2,158,655

<u>Mark</u>

RYAN INC. SOUTHERN and Design

RYAN INCORPORATED SOUTHERN

Application Serial No.

76/600,883

76/600,880

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 08/10/2005